



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1908/2023 & CM APPL. 66270/2023**

ADITYA N PRASAD Petitioner

Through: Petitioner-in-person
versus

K.S.MEENA & ORS. Respondents

Through: Ms Manika Tripathy, SC with Mr.
Rony John, Ms. Aishwarya Jaiswal,
Advs.
Ms. Shobhana Takiar, SC with Mr.
Kuljeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jawahar Raja, ASC with Ms.
Aditi Saraswat, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

% **14.05.2024**

1. List on 4th November, 2024.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MAY 14, 2024