



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1908/2023 & CM APPL. 66270/2023**

ADITYA N PRASAD

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

K.S.MEENA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Anjesh Dahiya, Adv. for
Mr. Jawahar Raja, ASC-
GNCTD for R-6 to R-9

Ms. Isha Bhalla and Mr. Vipin
Wishwakarma, Advs. for
Department of Forest and
Wildlife

Ms. Shobhana Takiar, SC with
Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Mr. Prateek
Dhir and Mr. Shivam Takiar,
Advs. for DDA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% **04.11.2024**

The Hon'ble Judge is busy in dictating time bound judgments of
COFEPOSA.

Re-notify on 17.02.2025.

(By ORDER)

COURT MASTER

NOVEMBER 04, 2024

sp