



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1908/2023 & CM APPL. 66270/2023**
ADITYA N PRASADPetitioner

Through: Appearance not given

versus

K.S.MEENA & ORS.Respondent
Through: Mr. Raghvendra Upadhyay, Panel
Counsel with Ms. Purnima Jain,
Advocate for GNCTD
Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Standing
Counsel for DDA with Mr. Kuljeet
Singh, Mr. Prateek Dhir and Mr.
Shivam Takiar, Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
17.02.2025

List on 21.07.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 17, 2025/dr