



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1908/2023 & CM APPL. 66270/2023**

ADITYA N PRASAD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pratyush Jain, Advocate.

versus

K.S.MEENA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, SC for DDA
with Mr. Shivam Takiar, Mr. Prateek
Dhir and Mr. Kuljeet Singh,
Advocates.

Mr. Raghvendra Upadhyay, Panel
Counsel for GNCTD with Ms.
Purnima Jain and Ms. Pratibha Jain,
Advocates for R-6, 7, 8 and 9.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

13.11.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondents no. 1 to 5.
3. Response, if any, be filed on behalf of the petitioner before the next date of hearing.
4. List on 17.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 13, 2025/sn/db