



\$~97

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1908/2023 & CM APPL. 66270/2023**

ADITYA N PRASAD

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner-in-person

versus

K.S.MEENA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Standing Counsel for DDA with Mr. Shivam Takiar, Mr. Prateek Dhir, Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

1. There is nobody appearing on behalf of respondent Nos. 6 to 9 today.
2. Let Court notice be issued to respondent No. 6 to 9 through Mr. Sanjay Vashishth, learned standing counsel through all modes including electronic, returnable on 25.05.2026.
3. Ms. Takiar, learned standing counsel for DDA shall ensure compliance of paragraph No. 6 of the order dated 20.12.2023 and shall bring the latest photographs of the same on the next date of hearing.
4. List on 25.05.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

APRIL 27, 2026/sp