



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1908/2023**
ADITYA N PRASAD

Through: Mr. Gaurav Arora, Adv.Petitioner

versus

K.S.MEENA & ORS.

Through: Mr. Anubhav Aggarwal, Adv.Respondent

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

% **ORDER**
25.05.2026

1. Let the additional documents be filed by the respondents.
2. List on 14.07.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

MAY 25, 2026/sp