



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1908/2023**
ADITYA N PRASADPetitioner

Through:

versus

K.S.MEENA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Raghvendra Upadhyay, Panel
Counsel (GNCTD), Ms. Purnima Jain,
Ms. Shivpa Taneja, Mr. Madhur,
Advocates for R- 6,7,8 & 9.
Mr. Shobhana Takiar, Standing
Counsel for DDA.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

% **ORDER**
14.07.2026

List on 21.08.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

JULY 14, 2026/pt